## **NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL ACTION**

PLEASE BE ADVISED that the following action was taken at the Regular City Council Meeting of July 27, 2020:

The following was *APPROVED/ADOPTED*:

Resolution No. 4926 – A Resolution Approving a Memorandum of Agreement with the Fairbanks North Star Borough Regarding Maintenance of Gordon Wear Park. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Resolution No. 4927, as Amended – A Resolution Approving an Agreement for Recovery of Administrative Costs for Implementation and Recovery of Emergency Medical Services and Transportation of Medicaid Patients Program. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Resolution No. 4928, as Amended – A Resolution Extending for a Fourth Time the Mayor's Declaration of a Disaster Emergency, Extending the Temporary Provisions of Ordinance No. 6126 Regarding Telephonic Participation of Council Members and Conduct of Council Meetings, and Extending the Mayor's Authority Regarding the Use of City Equipment and Personnel Outside City Limits. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Ordinance No. 6138 – An Ordinance Ratifying a Labor Agreement Between the City of Fairbanks and the Fairbanks Firefighters Union, IAFF Local 1324, and Amending the 2020 City Operating Budget. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

The following was *ADVANCED* to the Regular Meeting of August 10, 2020:

Ordinance No. 6133, as Amended, – An Ordinance Amending FGC Chapter 46, Article IV, by Enacting Division 6 Fees for Excessive Police Responses. Introduced by Council Members Gibson and Therrien.

The following was **POSTPONED** to the Regular Meeting of August 10, 2020:

Ordinance No. 6137 – An Ordinance Amending Fairbanks General Code Chapter 74, Taxation, by Adding a New Article VII, Gasoline Excise Tax. Introduced by Council Members Gibson and Therrien.

Additional information is available at the Office of the City Clerk, 800 Cushman Street, Fairbanks, AK, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. or visit our webpage *www.fairbanksalaska.us*.

D. DANYIELLE SNIDER, MMC CITY CLERK